

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT**

FIRST APPEAL NO.1182/2019

Iffco-Tokio General Insurance Co. Ltd.,

Vs.

Smt. Snita Sambhaji Mali and others .

.....

Mr. P.D. Alawekar, Advocate for the Appellant.

.....

**CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
(Head of the Panel).**

**A. N. PATIL,
(Retired District Judge)
Member.**

**REKHA D. MUSALE
(Panel Advocate)
Member.**

DATE : 9th MAY 2026

PC.:-

1. Mr. P.D. Alawekar, learned counsel for appellant and Mr. R.R. Undale, Authorized person for appellant are present and made a statement that they want to prosecute the matter before the Regular Court.
2. List this matter before the Regular Court.

**(REKHA D. MUSALE)
(Panel Advocate)
Member**

**(A. N. PATIL)
(Retired District Judge)
Member**

**(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)
(Head of the Panel)**